502539381 10/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2584800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREG HORTON	10/16/2013
TODD HEWITT	10/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H & H SPORTS, INC.
Street Address:	1053 LYTLE ST.
City:	REDLANDS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92374

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29469852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: ray@biotechbeachlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BIOTECH BEACH LAW GROUP PC
Address Line 1: 5677 OBERLIN DRIVE STE 204
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GHOA01D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND WAGENKNECHT
Signature:	/Raymond Wagenknecht/
Date:	10/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=GHOA01D1_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=GHOA01D1_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031443 FRAME: 0761 OP \$40.00 29469852

ASSIGNMENT OF US DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

H & H Sports, Inc.

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), of

1053 Lytle St. Redlands, CA 92374

my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100 and throughout the world, in the invention entitled:

Padding for Use with and Attachable to Athletic Shoulder Pads

for which a design patent application was filed on October 15, 2013 (also known as United States Patent Application Serial Number 29/469,852) and for any and all nonprovisional patent application(s) claiming priority thereto including any United States utility patent application, any patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), and any regional or national patent application filed in any country in the world; the right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use, and for his own legal representatives and assigns, for the full term for which a patent is granted.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of any nonprovisional patent application (including any PCT, national or regional patent application, continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part application) claiming priority to said United States Patent Application including but not limited to any declaration of inventorship, and also agrees to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any conversion, continuing (continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor hereby represents to have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants Raymond Wagenknecht, USPTO Registration No. 50,948 of Biotech Beach Law Group PC power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Greg Horton

10 111

Todd Hewitt

 $\frac{10^{-1}/6^{-1}/3}{\text{Date}}$